
ACT4 SECOND SPECIAL SESSION 2013 

ACT4 H.B. NO. 3 

A Bill for an Act Making an Appropriation to the Hawaii Health Systems 
Corporation. 

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii: 

SECTION 1. The purpose of this Act is to make an appropriation to 
provide stopgap funding to sustain the operations of the Kauai regional health 
care system of the Hawaii health systems corporation. Without stopgap fund­
ing, the Kauai regional health care system will not be able to sustain operations 
through the start of the regular session of 2014, thereby placing the health care 
of Kauai's residents and visitors in jeopardy. 

SECTION 2. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the 
State of Hawaii the sum of $7,300,000 or so much thereof as may be necessary 
for fiscal year 2013-2014 to support the operations of the Kauai regional health 
care system of the Hawaii health systems corporation (HTH 212, Hawaii health 
systems corporation - regions). 

The sum appropriated shall be expended by the Hawaii health systems 
corporation for purposes of this Act. 
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SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. 
(Approved November 14, 2013.) 


